Agenda 09-26-2024

Town of Pittsford Design Review & Historic Preservation Board
AGENDA
September 26, 2024
This agenda is subject to change.

Please take notice that the Town of Pittsford Design Review & Historic Preservation Board will

hold the following meeting on Thursday, September 26, 2024, in the Lower-Level Meeting Room
of Pittsford Town Hall, 11 S. Main Street, and beginning at 6:00PM local time.

HISTORIC PRESERVATION DISCUSSION

OVERSIZED ACCESSORY STRUCTURES

35 Old Forge Lane
Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of a 240 SF shed.

RESIDENTIAL APPLICATIONS: RENOVATIONS & ADDITIONS

38 Jordan Road
Applicant is requesting design review for a 432-square-foot addition off the rear
of the home.

3833 East Avenue
Applicant is requesting design review to add a man door next to the garage as
well as some window changes.

412 Thornell Road
Applicant is requesting design review for a rear porch and rear addition to the
home.

2785 East Avenue
Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of a third bay garage as
well as an addition on the other side of the home for more living space.

290 Woodland Road
Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of a covered entryway to
the front of the home.

15 Babcock Farms
Applicant is requesting design review for a 576 square foot addition off the rear
of the home.

RESIDENTIAL APPLICATIONS: NEW HOMES

60 Coventry Ridge
Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a two story single family
home approximately 3870 square feet that is located in the Coventry Ridge Subdivision.
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COMMERCIAL APPLICATIONS: SIGNAGE

3349 Monroe Avenue
Applicant is requesting design review for signage for XGolf.

CERTIFICATES OF APPROPRIATENESS

700 Allens Creek Road
Applicant is requesting a Certificate of Appropriateness, pursuant to Town Code Section
185-196, for the demolition and reconstruction of a detached three-car garage at a
Designated Historic Landmark. This property is zoned Residential Neighborhood (RN).

The next meeting is scheduled for Thursday, October 10, 2024, at 6PM.
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DESIGN REVIEW & HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
MINUTES
SEPTEMBER 12, 2024

Minutes of the Town of Pittsford Design Review and Historic Preservation Board meeting held on

Thursday, September 12, 2024, at 6:00PM local time. The meeting took place in the Lower-Level

Meeting Room of Pittsford Town Hall, 11 S. Main Street.

PRESENT: Dirk Schneider, Paul Whitbeck, John Mitchell, Jim Vekasy, Bonnie Salem

ABSENT: Dave Wigg, Kathleen Cristman

ALSO PRESENT: Bill Zink, Building Inspector; Anna Piazza, Building Department Assistant; Meghan Brooks,
Recreation Leader; Doug DeRue, Director of Planning, Zoning, and Development; Robert Koegel, Town
Attorney; Cathy Koshykar, Town Board Liaison

ATTENDANCE: There were 12 members of the public present.

The Design Review and Historic Preservation Board (DRHPB) Chairman Dirk Schneider called the meeting to
order at 6:00PM.

HISTORIC PRESERVATION DISCUSSION

Board Member Salem gave an update on the anticipated application for historic designation of 7 Landsdowne
Lane, stating it is expected to be in before the end of the year.

OVERSIZED ACCESSORY STRUCTURES

165 French Road
Applicant is requesting design review for a 240 square-foot pergola.

Meghan Crough, of 165 French Road, introduced the application. She stated the pergola will be located in front
of the home. This received an oversized accessory structure variance from the Zoning Board of Appeals. The
pergola will be 20’ X 12’ and will be made of cedar material. Board Member Salem inquired about the height of
the pergola. Ms. Crough stated that the pergola will be 8 feet tall.

DRHPB Member Salem motioned to approve the 240 square-foot pergola, as submitted. This motion was
seconded by DRHPB Member Whitbeck. Following a unanimous voice vote, the application was approved,
none opposed.

RESIDENTIAL APPLICATIONS: RENOVATIONS & ADDITIONS

20 Kerrygold Way
Applicant is requesting design review to change a window into a door on the right-side elevation.

Jim LeBeau, of JTC LLC, introduced the application. He is requesting design review to change a window to a
door on the right-side elevation. The elevation was previously approved as a window.

DRHPB Chairman Scheider motioned to approve the window and door change, as submitted. This motion was
seconded by DRHPB Member Vekasy. Following a unanimous voice vote, the application was approved, none
opposed.
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2185 West Jefferson Road
Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of an approximately 224 square-foot addition off the rear
of the home.

Scott Newman, of Ameribuilt Construction LLC, introduced the application. He stated the proposed addition will
match the existing structure. It will have asphalt shingles, vinyl windows, and cedar siding. This addition
received a front setback variance from the Zoning Board of Appeals.

DRHPB Member Mitchell motioned to approve the 224 square-foot addition, as submitted. This motion was
seconded by DRHPB Member Salem. Following a unanimous voice vote, the application was approved, none
opposed.

17 East Park Road
Applicant is requesting design review to add a covered entryway to the front of the home.

Chris Hennessey, of CKH Architecture, introduced the application. She stated the applicant is looking to
improve the entryway at the front door. She is proposing to match the stone from the garage to the entryway.

DRHPB Chairman Schneider motioned to approve the covered entryway, with the conditions that stone at the
water table will be installed on all three sides to match the stone that was approved at the garage and the
siding on the addition and the gable will be the same. This motion was seconded by DRHPB Member Mitchell.
Following a unanimous voice vote, the application was approved, none opposed.

44 Crestline Road
Applicant is requesting design review to enclose the existing deck into a sunroom, add an entry/mudroom,
covered deck & add a garage bay.

Chris Hennessey, of CKH Architecture, introduced the application. The applicant is proposing to add an
additional garage bay and create a sunroom. This application also includes construction of dormers and a
covered entryway. Board Member Mitchell inquired about the shape of the proposed columns. The applicant
stated the proposed columns would be tapered. Chairman Schneider stated his concern for adding an
additional column style as the preexisting column shape is square. Chairman Schneider also stated that there
is no need to add dormers and Board Member Salem agreed. The applicant discussed the additions to the
back of the house. Chairman Schneider asked the applicant about the fireplace in the floor plan and she stated
that it was something that would not be installed until further in the future.

DRHPB Chairman Schneider motioned to approve the renovation and additions, with the conditions that the
two dormers on the front elevation be eliminated, the two columns at the front covered porch be square shape,
and the fireplace footprint shown on the site plan be eliminated. This motion was seconded by DRHPB
Member Salem. Following a unanimous voice vote, the application was approved, none opposed.

RESIDENTIAL APPLICATIONS: NEW HOMES

12 Bridleridge Farms
Applicant is requesting design review for a 3,228 square-foot, two-story, single-family home in the Bridleridge
Farms Subdivision.

Matt Winseman, of Bridleridge Farm Building Corp., introduced the application. The applicant is proposing the
construction of a 3,228 square-foot, two-story home. Board Member Whitbeck asked how many different
textures were proposed to be on the home. The applicant stated there were two textures. Doug DeRue,
Director of Planning, Zoning, and Development, asked the applicant if the house was centered to aim towards
the north or the northeast. The applicant stated the house was to be centered towards the northeast.
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DRHPB Member Salem motioned to approve the application for new construction of a two-story single-family
home of 3,228 square feet as submitted, with a suggestion that the vertical siding on the first level of the first
facade be replaced with horizontal siding. This motion was seconded by DRHPB Chairman Schneider.
Following a unanimous voice vote, the application was approved, none opposed.

COMMERCIAL APPLICATIONS: SIGNAGE

3349 Monroe Avenue
Applicant is requesting design review for signage for Dick's Going Going Gone.

Representatives from Dick’s Sporting Goods introduced the application. The applicant is proposing to replace
current signage and install enlarged signhage stated as Dick’s Going Going Gone. Bill Zink, Building Inspector,
stated that the new sign properly follows the existing code.

DRHPB Member Mitchell motioned to approve the renovation and additions, as submitted. This motion was
seconded by DRHPB Member Whitbeck. Following a unanimous voice vote, the application was approved,
none opposed.

CERTIFICATES OF APPROPRIATENESS

55 Mitchell Road

Applicant is requesting a Certificate of Appropriateness, pursuant to Town Code Section 185-196, for the
addition of a fence and other landscaping elements to a Designated Historic Landmark. This property is zoned
Residential Neighborhood (RN).

Chairman Schneider stated this is a continued public hearing.

Zak Steele, of Steele Landscape Architecture, introduced the application. The applicant stated he appeared
before the Zoning Board of Appeals in July and the updated application is for a Certificate of Appropriateness.
Chairman Schneider stated the entry piers flow with the house nicely.

Chairman Schniender asked for public comment. Hearing none, Chairman Schneider closed the public
hearing.

The Board, upon reading the resolution, approved for the applicant a Certificate of Appropriateness. The
resolution was moved by DRHPB Chairman Schneider, seconded by DRHPB Member Vekasy, and was
unanimously approved by the Board.

The full adopted resolution is attached to the end of these minutes.

321 Mendon Center Road

Applicant is requesting a Certificate of Appropriateness, pursuant to Town Code Section 185-196, for the
addition of solar panels on a rear roof of a Designated Historic Landmark. This property is zoned Residential
Neighborhood (RN).

Chairman Schneider opened the public hearing.

Bill Pieper, of 321 Mendon Center Road, introduced the application. The applicant is proposing the addition of
solar panels on a rear roof of a Designated Historic Landmark. The applicant stated that his house was the Old
Hopkins Estate. Board Member Vekasy asked the applicant how far the solar panels will stick out of the roof.
Mr. Pieper stated they will stick out approximately three inches. Board Member Salem asked the applicant if
the solar panels will cover the majority of the two roofs. Mr. Pieper confirmed. Board Member Salem stated her
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concern as the code limits solar panels, and she mentioned the Board has previously denied applicants for this
reason. Chairman Schneider added that the Board states they should not be readily visible to the road. Robert
Koegel, Town Attorney, encouraged the Board to request more detailed specifications and exact renderings,
stating that it would help factually distinguish the difference between previous denied solar panel applications
and this one. Chairman Schneider agreed, stating that receiving accurate dimensions would help the Board
make their decision. Mr. DeRue confirmed that solar panels installed on roofs have code limitations. Chairman
Schneider requested that the applicant send specific dimensions and stated they will need to look into the code
limitations for solar panels.

Chairman Scheider stated that this will remain an open hearing.

PLANNING BOARD COMMENTARY

Pittsford Oaks
The Planning Board is requesting DRHPB commentary on the Pittsford Oaks project.

Dustin Welch, of Passero Associates, introduced the application. He stated that the applicant is looking for
comments from the DRHPB. Board Member Vekasy asked the applicant how much smaller the 2019
Cloverwood proposal was compared to this proposal. The applicant stated that he does not know the exact
difference. Mr. DeRue discussed various issues with the building including the large size, the impacts to Clover
Street and Jefferson Road, as well as the visual appearance. Chairman Schneider emphasized the concern
surrounding the continuous ridgeline as well as the clear addition of a story, as compared to the three-story
2019 Cloverwood proposal. Board Member Salem stated the long roofline creates a massive look, in addition
to being located on a hill. Chairman Schneider stated that the Board would like bigger designs and bigger
moves in the roofline incorporated, as well as more clarification and specific drawings on what they have
changed from the original proposal. Board Member Mitchell added that the scaled side by side drawings of the
2019 Cloverwood Proposal and the 2024 Pittsford Oaks Proposal shows a clear height difference. Mr. Koegel
stated that the Planning Board will need the DRHPB’s formal comments on the building’s appearance.
Chairman Schneider stated that the Board needs to see a site cross-section as well as more detail about what
they plan to do. Vice Chairman Dave Wigg emailed his comments to Chairman Schneider, stating he cannot
support a four-story roof. The Board summarized their requests, stating the roofline must be broken up,
shortening the height of one side down (at intersection of Clover Street and Jefferson Road) to potentially
match the original 2019 Cloverwood submission, and a cross-section site plan.

MEETING MINUTES REVIEW

The minutes of July 25, 2024 were approved following a motion by DRHPB Chairman Schneider. This motion
was seconded by DRHPB Member Salem. Following a unanimous voice vote, the minutes were approved,
none opposed.

DRHPB Chairman Dirk Schneider closed the meeting at 8:45 PM.

Respectfully submitted,

Anna Piazza
Building Department Assistant

OFFICIAL MINUTES ARE ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT



Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 RA24-000147

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 35 Old Forge Lane PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 193.13-1-25

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: Weigand, David C

Applicant: Weigand, David C

Application Type:
Residential Design Review 0 Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)
Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet

U “§185-205 (B) U 185-17 (M)

0 Signage 0 Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

0 Certificate of Appropriateness 0 Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

0 Landmark Designation 0 Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

(J Informal Review
Project Description: Applicant is requestinf design review for the addition of a 240 SF shed.

Meeting Date: September 26, 2024



RN Residential Neighborhood Zoning
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Similar size structure as proposed with the following differences,

1. Two 30” X 36” Vinal J-Weld DP glass windows.
2. One 36” x80” 6 panel exterior with SS hinges and nickel plated keyed doorknob and cylinder lockset.
3. One 9’w X 8’t non insulated roll up door similar to the one in the picture above and matches the
existing attached garage doors from the same supplier (HD).
4. The shed colors are specified to match the existing house color scheme,
e Sides are yellow/cream color that was picked out of many samples sent to match existing
25+ years existing siding that has been weathered as best as possible.
e Roofis brown.
e Doors, windows and trim will be white.
5. Floorto be 12” of mixed crushed compacted stone with 1” of DOT compacted “Fines” as a final top

coat. This is intended to be storage shed for lawn and we have no intension to pour a permanent
concrete floor



2/20/24, 9:09 AM Review Details | Citizenserve

Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 B24-000020

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 38 Jordan Road PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 164.18-1-52

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: Schirmer, June E

Applicant: Brian Hartman

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for a 432-square-foot addition off the rear
of the home.

Meeting Date: September 26, 2024

https://www?7 .citizenserve.com/Admin/ActivityController?JSON=1
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NINDOW FALL PROTECTION

R312.2

WINDON FALL PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE NITH
SECTIONS R312.2.1 AND R312.2.2

R312.2.I NINDOW SILLS.
IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE TOP OF THE SILL OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OFENING 15 LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES ABOVE THE
FINISHED FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED
GRADE OR OTHER SURFACE BELOWN ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE
BUILDING, THE OPERABLE WINDON SHALL COMPLY NITH ONE OF THE
FOLLONWING:
|. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLON A
4-INCH-DIAMETER (102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING
WHERE THE OPENING IS IN ITS LARGEST OFPENED POSITION.
2. OPERABLE WNINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL
PREVENTION DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F 2090.
3 OPERABLE WINDONS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH NINDOW OFENING
CONTROL DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.

R312.2.2 NINDON OPENING CONTROL DEVICES. NINDOW OPENING
CONTROL DEVICES SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM F 2090. THE NINDOW
OPENING CONTROL DEVICE, AFTER OPERATION TO RELEASE THE
CONTROL DEVICE ALLONING THE NINDOW TO FULLY OFEN, SHALL NOT
REDUCE THE NET CLEAR OFENING AREA OF THE WINDOW UNIT TO LESS
THAN THE AREA REQUIRED BY SECTION R310.2.1.

NINDON GLAZING

R30&

WINDOW GLAZING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ALL HAZARDOUS

LOCATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R3206

R308.4.| GLAZING IN DOORS
GLAZING IN FIXED AND OPERABLE FPANELS OF SWINGING, SLIDING AND
BIFOLD DOORS SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE A HAZARDOUS
LOCATION.
EXCEPTIONS:

I. GLAZED OFENINGS OF A SIZE THROUGH WHICH A 3" DIA SPHERE 15

UNABLE TO PASS
2. DECORATIVE GLAZING

R306.4.7 GLAZING ADJACENT TO THE BOTTOM STAIR LANDING
GLAZING ADJACENT TO THE LANDING AT THE BOTTOM OF A STAIRNAY
WHERE THE GLAZING 1S LESS THAN 36" ABOVE THE LANDING AND
WNITHIN A 60" HORIZONTAL ARC LESS THAN 1860 DEGREES FROM THE
BOTTOM TREAD NOSING SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE A

HAZARDOUS LOCATION.

EXCEFPTIONS:

I. WHERE GLAZING 15 ADJACENT TO A WALKING SURFACE AND A HORIZONTAL

RAIL IS INSTALLED AT 34" TO 38" ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE

2. GLAZING 36" OR MORE MEASURED HORIZONTALLY FROM THE
WALKING SURFACE

OMOKE ¢ CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM LOCATIONS

R314/R3I5

R314.3 LOCATION. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED

IN THE FOLLONING LOCATIONS:I. IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM.

2. OUTSIDE EACH SEFPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE
VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS. 3. ON EACH ADDITIONAL

STORY OF THE DWELLING, INCLUDING BASEMENTS BUT NOT
INCLUDING CRANL SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. IN
DINELLINGS OR DWELLING UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND WITHOUT
AN INTERVENING DOOR BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS,

A SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON THE UPPER LEVEL SHALL SUFFICE
FOR THE ADJACENT LONER LEVEL PROVIDED THAT THE LONER
LEVEL IS LESS THAN ONE FULL STORY BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL.
WHEN MORE THAN ONE SMOKE ALARM 15 REQUIRED TO BE
INSTALLED WITHIN AN INDIVIDUAL DWNELLING UNIT THE ALARM
DEVICES SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT
THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM AILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS
IN THE INDIVIDUAL UNIT.

R3I5 REQUIRED LOCATIONS. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL

BE PROVIDED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: | WITHIN EACH
DINELLING UNIT ON EACH STORY CONTAINING A SLEEPING AREA,

WITHIN IO FEET OF THE SLEEPING AREA. MORE THAN ONE CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERE NECESSARY TO ASSURE
THAT NO SLEEPING AREA ON A STORY |S MORE THAN |0 FEET AWAY
FROM A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM. 2. ON ANY STORY OF A
DINELLING UNIT THAT CONTAINS A CARBON MONOXIDE SOURCE.

HEADER SCHEDULE

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

OPENING 2X6 WALL
P TO 5-0" (3) 2x8
UP 1O 8'-0" (3) 2xlo

PROVIDE (2) 1/2" PLY. WD. GUSSETS -2X6 WALL
PROVIDE (1) 1/2" PLY. AD. GUSSETS -2X4 WALL
GLUE AND NAIL ALL HEADERS

WNALL LEGEND

. 2X6 STUDS AT 16" OC
SO Wy R 221 INULATION
[OOCXK]  2X6 STUDS AT 16" OC

L1 2X45TD5 @ 6'0C.

24/70//

é‘*é” ]q’*é”

DIRECT VENT

3- 2XIo HOR OVER
RELOCATED|WINDOW UNIT

3'-0"

12"

72"

3'-0"

Sbﬂ

21"X 54" SKYLIGHT

U- FACTOR7

357

DINING | | |

[5'-2"
20'-0"

=

LOUNGE §

* |
|

|

s

18'-0"
oy
TR mr%mmm&wm&wmw%mg
L
\
\
\
\
\
\
\

SRS

(AR

MORABITO
ARCHITECTS

LICENSED IN CO, MA, ME, NV, NY, PA, SC

121 Sully's Trail
Pittsford, NY 14534

(585) 264-1330
(585) 264-1333 Fax

www.MorabitoArchitects.com

NOTICE:

IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON,
UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE SUPERVISION
OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT TO ALTER ANY
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AND THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY” FOLLOWED BY
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OF CONSTRUCTION OR BUILDINGS BEING SEIZED
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WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF
PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.LLA. ARCHITECT P.C.

COPYRIGHT 2024

PROJECT:

PROPOSED ADDITION
38 JORDAN RD PITTSFORD NY

CLIENT:

JUNE SCHIRMER

DRAWING:

FLOOR PLAN - PROPOSED

DRAWN:

PAUL MORABITO

(WWW T T ) WOOD DECK
| GENERAL NOTES
PRE-MANUFACTURED CAST IN PLACE
: | POST DAGE ANCHOR CENTERED
o o :
E ‘ WOOD :Q LEDGER BOARD ATTACHMENT
Ny “\? DECK (‘D PER R5074.1.l/ R5074.1.4
E‘\x ‘ GUARD POST/RAILING
77777 EXISTING HEADER ABOVE | s, : PER R507.12.|
A 1 EXISTING WINDONNJz X -
OPENING N © o
PASS-THRU é ﬁ o
T HWWWWW% % {SSRRAEES B N L — Yo | —T | —0
r - S | - \M/\/\J
RSN o s (RSN WIP
T :
<IT ; .
MBATH - L BR 2
| o0
f A AAEAEAAEAAAEAEAALAEAA
MHJJ | ENTRY
E i — i
w  — oo GARAGE
LAUN
R R [ —" R —
o I I 1% VSE
MBR o
o e :
o | |
o | |
o | |
PORCH 11 | |
o |
o ] | |
o | |
o | |
o | |
fffffffffffffffff . | |
N Vs | 4d |

FLOOR FLAN

AREA; 1760 5@ FT EXISTING
464 SQ FT ADDITION

2264 oQ FT PROFPOSED TOTAL AREA

DATE: AUGUST 2024

SCALE: 4=t

JOB NO.: 23M4380

SHEET:




MORABITO
ARCHITECTS

I'-10 5" 20 -0" I'-10 )" LICENSED IN CO, MA, ME, NV, NY, PA, SC

270" 24-0" 2-0"
noop TRUSS
AT 24" OC.

121 Sully's Trail
Pittsford, NY 14534

(585) 264-1330
(585) 264-1333 Fax

www.MorabitoArchitects.com

I'-4"
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PRIOR TO FABRICATION T ANY LICENSEE WHO ALTERS THIS DOCUMENT IS
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AND THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY” FOLLOWED BY
HIS OR HER SIGNATURE AND A SPECIFIC
DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATIONS.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE COPYRIGHTED AND ARE
SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT PROTECTION AS AN
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